Types H, 3H, 4H, V4H, 6H, and V6H series trip coil kit KA83H
installation instructions
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Reclosers
MN280018EN
Effective October 2015
Supersedes S280-10-15 April 2002

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not
avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury.
CAUTION
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not
avoided, may result in equipment damage only.
Hazard Statement Definitions
1TRIP COIL KIT KA83H INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS   MN280018EN   October 2015
Product information
Introduction
Service Information MN280018EN provides installation
instructions for the series trip coil kit KA83H for Eaton’s
Cooper Power™ series Types H, 3H, 4H, V4H, 6H, and V6H
reclosers. Each kit is based on the continuous current rating
of the coil.
• KA83H5 5 A Rating
• KA83H10 10 A Rating
• KA83H15 15 A Rating
• KA83H25 25 A Rating
• KA83H35 35 A Rating
• KA83H50 50 A Rating
Read this manual first
Read and understand the contents of this manual and follow
all locally approved procedures and safety practices before
installing or operating this equipment.